Proposed Rent and Business Plan - 25 points

 Proposed base rent.
 Proposed percentage rent.
 Five year financial pro forma with projected sales, revenue to the Port, expenses

and net income, with a demonstrated ability to fund continuing operations from
the cash flow generated by the operation.

Century Urban Analysis of the Pro Forma

5-Year Pro Forma

The RFP required that respondents provide a 5-year pro forma indicating projected
sales, expenses and net income. The Tenant submitted a 5-year pro forma that projects
net income over the first five years of operation. Century Urban performed a careful
review of the pro forma and found several operating assumptions to be inconsistent with
the current restaurant market in San Francisco. However, as shown in the adjusted pro
forma below, the restaurant is estimated to produce positive net operating income over
the next 5 years. A summary of the revised pro forma is provided below and the
Tenant’s original pro forma is shown as Exhibit A.

Table 2: 5-Year Pro Forma Summary (Revised from the original Anchor pro forma
by Century Urban)

PuertoSF 5-Year Pro Forma Summary -- Revised by Century | Urban

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total

Gross Revenue 4,500,000$  5,400,000$  5,940,000$  6,534,000$  6,730,020$  29,104,020$

Less: Cost of Sales (1,080,000)$ (1,296,000)$ (1,425,600)$ (1,568,160)$ (1,615,205)$ (6,984,965)$

Less: Salaries and Wages (1,740,375)$ (2,081,250)$ (2,282,775)$ (2,507,753)$ (2,579,895)$ (11,192,048)$

Less: Management Fee (135,000)$   (162,000)$   (178,200)$   (261,360)$   (269,201)$   (1,005,761)$

Less: Operating Expenses (697,625)$   (787,280)$   (892,866)$   (963,512)$   (1,040,666)$ (4,381,949)$

Less: Rent (315,000)$   (378,000)$   (415,800)$   (457,380)$   (471,101)$   (2,037,281)$

NET INCOME 532,000$   695,470$   744,759$   775,835$   753,952$   3,502,016$

 -7-

Sales Revenue

The table below summarizes the projected annual revenue per the Tenant pro forma.
As shown below, the Tenant estimates sales revenue growth of 20% in Year 2 and Year
3 and 10% sales revenue growth in Year 4 and Year 5. While it is typical for a
restaurant to realize significant growth in the first couple of years of operation as it
develops a customer base, it is not typical for restaurants in San Francisco to realize
revenue growth of the magnitude assumed in the pro forma as described in the
following paragraphs.

Table 3: Sales Revenue Projections

 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5